Document 2008 485

Book 2008 Page 485 Type 03 002 Pages 2

Date 2/13/2008 Time 2:56 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDXIV ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK



## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form #106 Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Jane E. Rosien, 223 E. Court Avenue, P. O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-4912

**Taxpayer Information:** (Name and complete address)

Marcia Anne Beeler, 704 W. North Street, Winterset, IA 50273

√ Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Jane E. Rosien, 223 E. Court Avenue, P. O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-4912

**Grantors:** 

**Grantees:** 

Timothy Dale Beeler

Marcia Anne Beeler

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2005 IOWADOCS®



ā 4, 🚅 🥫

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

	go Cly, in.
Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,	For the consideration of <u>division of marital assets</u>
	TIMOTHY DALE BEELER, a single person
do hereby	O TOTAL MAD CLA AND ED ED
all our right, title, interest, estate,	Quit Claim to MARCIA ANNEBEELER
MADISON County, lowa:	claim and demand in the following described real estate in Lot 2, Block 23 of WEST ADDITION, an Official Plat n of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa.
•	NOTE: This instrument is pursuant to the Stipulated Mobetween Grantor and Grantee in the Iowa District Court (#CDDM005277.
	This instrument is between former spouses pursuant to a dated <u>February 11, 2008</u> and is exempt f 428A.2(16).
ledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the coording to the context.	Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including ack singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender.
Dated: <u> </u>	
	Justin all
(Grantor)	Timothy Dale Beeler (Grantor)
(Grantor)	(Grantor)
(=1=,	( )
(Carata )	(Cranton)
(Grantor)	(Grantor)
DISON	STATE OF TOUA COUNTY OF
Jacobs 14) Innoting Date	
Day 01/2	
(Alla Q) anou Notary Public	CARLA J VASEY Commission Number 196535 My Commission Expires
// /	(Grantor)  STATE OF

The Iowa State Bar Association 2007 IOWADOCS®

Quit Claim Deed Revised January 2005